

Council of Boards of Madarsa Education

A Minority Educational Institution Formed under Article 29 & 30 of the constitution of India Regd. with Ministry of HRD & Planning Commission Govt. of India.

Guidelines for Becoming Membership of Council of Boards of Madarsa Education

The following eligibility conditions are essentially required for becoming membership of Council of Boards of Madarsa Education.

 Madarsa should be either a Registered Society/Trust or running under Registered Society/Trust

OR

Madarsa should be registered with the concerned State Government.

OR

Madarsa should be affiliated with State Madarsa Board.

- 2. If any Madarsa has not fulfilled the above conditions but running successfully for the minimum 2/3 years or above, they will have to submit documentary evidence/affidavit of Rs 20/- for the same.
- **3.** Provide list of staff and students.
- **4.** Also provide photograph of Madarsa and students studying in Madarsa and other facilities.
- 5. A copy of Sale Deed/Rent Deed of Madarsa be provided alongwith Application Form.

Note: The interested Madarsas may apply on the prescribed application form for membership and submit along with all relevant documents and Demand Draft in favour of Council of Boards of Madarsa Education payable at New Delhi to the Chairman, Council of Board of Madarsa Education, N-5, Sailing Club Road, Near Masjid Khalillulah, Jamia Nagar, Okhla, New Delhi - 110025.